506130505 06/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6177231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COREY M DAVIS	06/23/2020
MICHAEL E JONES	06/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3D SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	333 THREE D SYSTEMS CIRCLE	
City:	ROCK HILL	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29730	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16908382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)326-4796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Keith.Roberson@3DSystems.com

KEITH ROBERSON Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 333 THREE D SYSTEMS CIRCLE Address Line 4: **ROCK HILL, SOUTH CAROLINA 29730**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USA.684
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH ROBERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Roberson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=USA684 Assignment executedv2#page1.tif source=USA684_Assignment_executedv2#page2.tif source=USA684_Assignment_executedv2#page3.tif source=USA684 Assignment executedv2#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

of Patent Applications for: THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRINTHEAD INCLUDING TWO-DIMENSIONAL SCANNING SYSTEM WITH ENCLOSED PRINTHEAD

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 19th day of June, 2020, by:

Corey M. Davis 25828 SW Canyon Creek Rd Apt K204 Wilsonville, OR 97070

Michael E. Jones 836 Wendy Ct. West Linn, OR 97068

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in: THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRINTHEAD INCLUDING TWO-DIMENSIONAL SCANNING SYSTEM WITH ENCLOSED PRINTHEAD (62/864,577, filed June 21, 2020) and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on even date herewith; and,

WHEREAS, 3D Systems, Inc., organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 333 Three D Systems Circle, Rock Hill, SC 29730 USA, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and in and to any and all patent applications claiming priority thereto, and all rights under the

USA.684 - Assignment

Page 2: Assignment: Corey M. Davis and Michael E. Jones For: Three-Dimensional Printhead Including Two-Dimensional Scanning System with Enclosed Printhead

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the applications for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said applications for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference or derivation proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patents, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patents of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK
CONTINUED ON PAGE 3

USA 684 - Assignment

Page 4: Assignment: Corey M. Davis and Michael E. Jones For: Three-Dimensional Printhead Including Two-Dimensional Scanning System with Enclosed Printhead

Michael E. Jones | 2020 STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF Clackamas On this 22 day of June, 2020, personally before me came Michael E. Jones, known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same. Notary Public

Name: Nyung C. Kipe OFFICIAL STAMP MYUNG C KIPE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSIONNO.960204 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 27, 2021 (Notary Seal) My commission expires: March 27, 202

USA 684 - Assignment

Page 3: Assignment: Corey M. Davis and Michael E. Jones For: Three-Dimensional Printhead Including Two-Dimensional Scanning System with Enclosed Printhead

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF Clackamas

On this 23 day of June 2020, personally before me came Corey M. Davis, known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same.

OFFICIAL STAMP MYUNG C KIPE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSIONNO, 960204 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 27, 2021

Notary Public C. Kipe

(Notary Seal)

My commission expires: March 27, 2021

USA 684 - Assignment

RECORDED: 06/29/2020